

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 13 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Deputy Clerk

MICHAEL T. RIVERA,

Appellant/Defendant,

vs .

CASE NO. 70,563

Cir. No. 86-11716CF

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee/Plaintiff,

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 13 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Deputy Clerk

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Death Penalty Appeal from the Circuit Court of the
Seventeenth Judicial Circuit, Honorable John G. Ferris

H. DOHN WILLIAMS JR. PA.
524 South Andrews Avenue
Suite 303N
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301
(305) 523-5432

H. Dohn Williams Jr.
As Special Public Defender

Gabriele Sturgis
Paralegal

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 19 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By [Signature]
Deputy Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Legal Argument	
Point 2 - THE "REVERSE WILLIAMS RULE" EVIDENCE WAS RELEVANT EVIDENCE TENDING TO DISPROVE RIVERA'S GUILT. EXCLUSION OF THE EVIDENCE CONSTITUTES REVERSIBLE ERROR.	1
Point 3 - THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN IMPOSING THE DEATH PENALTY.	4
Conclusion	10
Certificate of Service	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law:

<u>Furman v. Georaia</u> , 405 U.S. 238, 92 S.Ct. 2726, 33 L.Ed.2d 346 (1972)	5
<u>Maynard v. Cartwriaht</u> , 108 S.Ct. 1853 (1988)	5
<u>State v. DiGuilo</u> , 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	3
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 110 So.2d 654 (Fla.), cert. denied 361 U.S. 847 (1959)	1

Other Authorities:

<u>Florida Statutes</u> , 90.401-90.403(2)(a)	
<u>Florida Statute</u> , 921.15(5)(i)	
<u>Oklahoma Statute</u> , Title 21 Section 701.12	

POINT 2
